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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 92

TO BE ANSWERED ON MARCH 09, 2017

DEVELOPMENT OF INFRASTRUCTURAL FACILITIES AROUND HERITAGE SITES

UNDER HRIDAY


No. 92*       DR. VINAY P. SAHASRABUDDHE:

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of infrastructural facilities around cultural and historical heritage sites developed under the Heritage City Development and Augmentation Yojana (HRIDAY) launched in the year,

2015;

(b) whether any review of this scheme has been conducted by Government, till date;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the quantum of funds spent till date out of the annual budget earmarked for this scheme?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI M.VENKAIAH NAIDU)


(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*********
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 92,

FOR 09.03.2017 REGARDING DEVELOPMENT OF INFRASTRUCTURAL FACILITIES

AROUND HERITAGE SITES UNDER HRIDAY


 (a):   The details of facilities being developed under HRIDAY are at Annexure - I


(b) & (c): HRIDAY is a pilot scheme covering 12 cities and a formal review of the scheme would be undertaken at the end of the pilot phase in November 2018.

 (d):  The quantum of funds spent out of the annual budget earmarked    for the scheme is as
under:-


Year Allocated amount (Rs.) Amount spent(Rs.)
2016-17 150 cr 137.51 cr

( Till February,2017)


*********
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Annexure-I
Details of infrastructural facilities around cultural and historical heritage sites being developed under the Heritage City Development and Augmentation Yojana (HRIDAY)
S.No Name of the Project Date of

Sanction
Approved

Project Cost
Amount

Released so
far

A  Ajmer
1 Development of Heritage Walk connecting Akbari Quila and Soniji ki Nasiya for Ajmer
5.01.2016 5,72,07,486 1,14,41,497

2 Development of Jaipur Road Precinct at Ajmer 4.07.2016 3,54,01,794 70,80,358

3 Development of Pushkar Heritage Walk at Ajmer 4.07.2016 6,16,24,553 4,92,99,642

4 Development of Subhash Udyan at Ajmer 4.07.2016 8,30,66,244 1,66,13,248

5 Annasagar Lakefront Up-gradation at Ajmer 19.10.2016 11,69,77,102 9,35,81,681

  Total 35,42,77,179 17,80,16,426

B  Amaravati

1 Up-gradation of Approach roads to Heritage Sites and Development of Heritage Walk in Amravati.

28.10.2015 12,33,60,136 9,86,88,108

2 Development of Heritage Park at Amravati. 31.03.2016 6,41,17,107 1,28,23,421

  Total 18,74,77,243 11,15,11,529

C  Amritsar
1 Landscape Improvements and Historic Edge Deligation of the Rambagh Garden
7.12.2015 1,87,39,013 37,47,802

2 Provision of surface parking in Rambagh Garden 7.12.2015 1,12,82,019 22,56,403

3 Restoration & Adaptive Reuse of Rambagh Gate 7.12.2015 1,08,78,172 21,75,634

4 Comprehensive road development and up-gradation of 21 major roads leading to Golden Temple

10.10.2016 31,99,30,661 12,79,72,264

5 Development of Public Plaza along the southern edge of Rambagh Garden

10.10.2016 99,73,550 39,89,420

6 Reorganising Connectivity and Linkages through Streetscape and Landscape improvement at GolBagh

10.10.2016 4,99,95,177 1,99,98,070

7 Comprehensive Improvement of a mobility corridor along the outer and inner circular road at Amritsar

10.10.2016 4,99,77,500 1,99,91,000

8 Revitalization and Infrastructure Development at 40
Khoo, or 40 Wells and Colonial Period Power House

10.10.2016 4,99,88,131 1,99,95,252

9 Development of an Environmental Park at the UBDC
Canal at Amritsar

10.10.2016 99,87,027 39,94,810

10 Structural retrofitting and up-gradation of the historic fabric of the colonial period building of the current Deputy Commissioner of Amritsar's Office at Amritsar

10.10.2016 1,99,74,276 79,89,710

11 Up-gradation of the Maharaja Ranjit Singh Panorama 10.10.2016 50,28,281 20,11,312

12 Interpretative Signage in the City with Sensors 14.10.2016 5,34,05,200 2,13,62,080

13 Additional payment to AMC for Rejuvenation of Rambagh Garden at Amritsar

9.11.2016
63,65,270 12,73,054

  Total

61,55,24,277

23,67,56,811


4


S.No Name of the Project Date of
Sanction

Approved
Project Cost

Amount
Released so

far
D  Badami
1 Development of Sullage Treatment Plant in Takkote

Village.
23.06.2016 51,08,505 10,21,701

2 Zero Waste Management for Badami Town 29.06.2016 2,30,00,000 46,00,000

3 Improvement of Historic, Vernacular Building Façade and Streetscape at Badami

 29.06.2016 2,09,20,259 41,84,051

4 Integrated Development and Improvement of Arterial Road, Transportation Infrastructure, Parking and Road
Signage at Badami

29.06.2016 13,76,85,253 2,75,37,050

  Total 18,67,14,017 3,73,42,802

E  Dwarka

1 Vegetable market square 4.07.2016 3,71,20,274 74,24,054

2 SidheshwarMahadev Precinct 4.07.2016 3,23,76,346 64,75,269

3 Darshan Path – Teen Batti 4.07.2016 1,97,83,367 39,56,673

4 Development of heritage zone 01 Dwarkadhish temple square

14.10.2016 2,74,90,728 1,09,96,291

5 Development of heritage zone 04 Main Processional Street (Darshan Path) from Iskon Gate to Dwarkadhish temple

14.10.2016 7,24,65,701 2,89,86,280

6 Development of Bet Dwaraka Darshan Circuit -
16,26,88,702 Release under

process
  Total 35,19,25,118 5,78,38,567
F  Gaya
1 Development of Ghats and Sarovars at Gaya: Brahmsat and Baitarani Sarovar.
31.03.2016 5,86,56,678 1,17,31,336

2 Development of Ghat and Vishnupad temple complex
(Zone-1) at Gaya

29.12.2016
8,78,35,350 3,51,34,140

3 Development of Akshay Vat Complex (Zone-2) at Gaya 29.12.2016 1,61,71,860 64,68,744

4 Development of Connecting pathway- Dungeshwari hill to Mahabodhi temple (Zone-6) at Bodh Gaya

29.12.2016
18,42,09,030 7,36,83,612

  Total 34,68,72,918 12,70,17,832
G  Kancheepuram

1 Deveolopment and Infrastructure Up-gradation around Ekambareswarar Temple

17.02.2016 9,89,72,482 1,97,94,496

2 Development and Infrastructure Up-gradation around VaradharajaPerumal Temple Zone.

17.02.2016 7,63,85,356 1,52,77,071

  Total 17,53,57,838 3,50,71,567

H  Mathura
1 Development of VrindawanParikrama Marg. 8.03.2016 10,56,87,008 2,11,37,401

2 Development of Krishna Janmbhumi area 29.12.2016 13,02,44,310 5,20,97,724
3 DPR for Revitalization of the Historic Chatta Bazaar at

Mathura
29.12.2016

6,15,06,212 2,46,02,485

4 DPR for Rejuvenation of the Historic Vishram Ghat at Mathura

29.12.2016
3,62,73,882 1,45,09,553

  Total
33,37,11,412

11,23,47,163
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S.No Name of the Project Date of
Sanction

Approved
Project Cost

Amount
Released so far

I  Puri

1 Development of Landscape Garden by using treated water from waste water treatment plant at BankiMuhana at Puri.

31.03.2016 3,66,36,255 73,27,251

2 Landscape development of Shri Jagannatha Ballabh Matha
Garden at Puri

10.10.2016 8,80,10,609 3,52,04,243

3 Landscape development etc along the River Front Atharnala at Puri

10.10.2016 1,99,62,300 79,84,920

4 Improvement and facades up-gradation of BadaOdiyaMatha and Ganga Mata Matha at Puri

10.10.2016 1,84,66,004 73,86,401

5 Revival of Pokharis, Ponds located in 7 Jagaghara at Puri 10.10.2016 1,14,75,546 45,90,218

6 Retrofitting of building facades along the Parikrama Marg (periphery) of Shri Jagannatha Temple at Puri

10.10.2016 2,97,59,836 1,19,03,934

  Total 20,43,10,550 7,43,96,967

J  Varanasi

1 Construction of 10 approach Roads to various Heritage sites at Varanasi.

1.06.2015 7,91,00,000 6,33,31,300

2 Development of Dashashwamedh- Godowlia Culture
Quarter

18.04.2016 2,04,07,530 40,81,506

3 Redevelopment of Town Hall as Heritage Centre 18.04.2016 2,58,02,671 51,60,534

4 Development of 24 Roads leading to various Heritage Sites at Varanasi.

13.04.2016 29,89,73,518 21,69,68,110

5 Development of Heritage precinct of Road Connecting Durgakund, Kurushetra Pokhra and Assi Ghat at Varanasi

29.06.2016 1,86,81,500 37,36,300

6 Carrying out Heritage Artistic Paint Work at Varanasi. 23.08.2016 7,26,000 7,26,000

7 Heritage Walk around KabirChaura and PiplaniKatra 14.10.2016 2,51,47,696 1,00,59,078

8 Devlopment of 86 heritage sites of Varanasi 14.10.2016 10,75,48,369 4,30,19,347

9 Implementation of heritage sensitive infrastructure for LED street lights at Old Kashi

- 26,54,00,000 Release under
process

10 Thematic Development of 10 Roads leading to Various Heritage Sites in Varanasi

- 6,00,90,806 Release under
process

  Total 90,18,78,090 34,70,82,175

K  Velankanni

1 Development of support infrastructure  21.12.2015 97,09,736 77,67,789

2 Heritage linked infrastructure development of Three Delineated zones (Town Core, Beach Civic & Recreational zone, Transit mode)

29.12.2016
10,37,28,952 4,14,91,580

  Total 11,34,38,688 4,92,59,369
L  Warangal

1 Bhadrakali Lake Foreshore Development at Warangal. 14.10.2015 14,94,00,000 11,12,29,518

2 Development work at 1000 pillar temple area 28.03.2016 94,05,598 18,81,119

3 Development work at KazipethDargah 28.03.2016 1,78,63,824 35,72,765

4  Rejuvenation of pond at Padmakshi Temple 28.03.2016 2,03,35,260 40,67,052

5 Revival and Development of Fort Warangal 14.10.2016 15,29,95,318 6,11,98,127

  Total 35,00,00,000 18,19,48,581

 Grand Total 412,14,87,330 154,85,89,789
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